FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11. 01 11-17-1999



101202125

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

10	
295	100 to 10
0.8 136	Bill total

MW 11/6/9 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Price	PATEN	(15 UNLY	
		rd the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	नुं
Submission New Resubmi Documer Correction Reel # [Reel # [Type ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID# on of PTO Error Frame # ve Document Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other U. S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Department File Secret File	
Conveying Par	rty(les)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year	•
Name (line 1)	Minoru HIRAGA	10 20 99	
Name (line 2)			
Second Party		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Hiroshi YAMAGUCHI	Month Day Year 10 16 99	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Part	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	tached
Name (line 1)	Futaba Denshi Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	If document to be recorded is an and the receiving party is not do	
Name (line 2)		the United States, an appointr	ment of a
Address (line 1)	629 Oshiba	(Designation must be a separate from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)	Mobara		ر
Address (line 3)	Chiba Japan State	e/Country Zip Code 09 431	6297
Domestic Repi	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Friedman Siegelbaum, L.L.		
Address (line 2)	Seven Becker Farm Road		
Address (line 3)	Roseland, NJ 07068		
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.		
		OF LEE ONLY	
16/1999 DNGUYEN 0	0000133 09436295	CE USE ONLY	
FC:581	\ 40.00 (IP \		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(973)992-1990
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Friedman Siegelbaum, LLP		
Address (line 2)	Seven Becker Farm Road		
Address (line 3)	Roseland, New Jersey 07068		
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number	(s) Mark if addition	al numbers attached
Enter either	the Patent Application Number of	· Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).
Pa	itent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
	s being filed with a <u>new</u> Patent A first named executing inventor.	application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year 10 20 99
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		
E	nter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
01	aly if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	as not been assigned.		
Number of Pro	-	al number of properties involved.	# [
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41:	\$ 40.00
Metho	d of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	t
	it Account	r if additional fees can be charged to the accoun	
(Effici		it Account Number	# 06-0923
	Autho	rization to charge additional fees: Yes	No [
Statement and	Signature		
		ne foregoing information is true and correct ges to deposit account are authorized, as indi-	
	ihan Islam, Esq.		November 8, 1999
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

F \users\Anne\FLK\2796\Recordation.dot

Friedman Siegelbaum Docket No.: 2796/FL/C

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

WHERE	AS, WE, MINORU HIRA	ga and Hiroshi Yamaquchi Inventor's Name	
	Country	629 Oshiba, Mobara, Chiba, Japa	un; 629 Oshiba, Mobara, Chiba, Japan Home Address
			OR DISPLAY DEVICE AND DRIVING METHOD
IHEREUF for wh	ich i have executed an ap	plication for a Patent of the United	States; and
⊠	which is executed on		□Date of Execution
	which is identified by Fr	riedman Siegelbaum Docket No	
	which was filed on	, Serial No	
		D Kabushiki Kaisha, 629 Oshiba, Mo Name of Assignee	obara, Chiba, Japan Ider the said invention and the said application:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date:	Oct. 20	, 1999	Minou Hiraga	
			Signature	
Date: _	Oct . 16	, 1999	Hiroshi Yamaguchi Signature	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective

P:\USERS\KEIKO\FORMS\1ASSIGNME.WPD

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

signatures